06-22-2004



DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE J.S. Patent and Trademark Office

REC: Form **PTO-159**4 (Rev. 10/02) T OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

	Tab settings	02/73/03	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	IGI Petroleum Specialties, Inc.	Name: Witco Corporation	
	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address:	
	General Partnership Limited Partnership		
	□ Corporation-State New Jersey	Street Address: <u>520 Madison Avenue</u>	
	Other	City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10022</u>	
		☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
	itional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Association	
3.	Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership	
		Limited Partnership	
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Other	
	county, agreement change of Name	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
	Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No	
Fye	ecution Date: October 27, 1992	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
4.			
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1457119	
	пассная приванов но.(5)	2. 11330man Nogionation No.(5) 140/113	
	Additional number(s) attac	l ched ☐ Yes ☒ No	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and	
	concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:1	
	Name: Alaine Doolan	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00	
	Internal Address:	⊠ Enclosed	
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Street Address: Robinson & Cole LLP	8. Deposit account number:	
	280 Trumbull Street	18-1685 PR	
		王 []	
	City: Hartford State: CT Zip: 06103	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy.			
	of the original document.		
	Ω Ω Ω Ω Ω Ω		
	Alaine Doolan Neme of Person Signing	June 17, 2004 Signature Date	
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3		
	Alaine Doolan Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

06/21/2004 NGETACHE 00000069 1457119

01 FC:8521

TRADEMARK REEL: 002994 FRAME: 0502

RECORDABLE ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED MARK

WHEREAS, IGI Petroleum Specialties, Inc., a New Jersey corporation located at 461 From Road, Paramus, New Jersey 07652 did on October 7, 1992 assign absolutely all of its right, title and interest, including good will in and to the registered trademark AGROL®, United States Patent and Trademark Office Registration No. 1,457,119 dated September 15, 1987 (Principal Register), in International Class 4 to WITCO Corporation, a Delaware corporation with offices at 520 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10022;

WHEREAS, the parties desire to formalize and reaffirm the said assignment and provide for the recordation of same in the United States Patent and Trademark flice and wherever else such recording might be appropriate;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One (\$1.00) Dollar and her good and valuable consideration paid by WITCO Corporation to IGI Petroleum ecialties, Inc., the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor, IGI roleum Specialties, Inc., hereby ratifies and reaffirms the aforesaid Assignment to ICO Corporation of the registered trademark and United States Patent and demark Office Registration No. 1,457,119 for AGROL® in International Class 4, ther with Assignor's good will associated with the mark and the Assignor's entire

[J:\172075\021\1anc\$813.W51] [10/23-92 6:24pm; MCDOUGALD C]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002994 FRAME: 0503

at, title and interest in and to the said aforementioned registered trademark and little States Patent and Trademark Office registration, including but not limited to right to sue for prior infringements subject only to certain rights granted to ssignor pursuant to Section 8.19 of a certain Asset Sale and Purchase Agreement ated the date hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed and delivered this instrument of Assignment on this 2 th day of October, 1992.

Witness:

IGI PETROLEUM SPECIALTIES, INC.

Anthony B. Adley

Title: Vice President

Sworn and subscribed to before me this 27th day of October, 1992.

SUSANNE SPERANZA

Notary Public, State of New York

No. 4712291 Qualified in Richard County

Commission Expires January 31, 19.7

[J:\172075\021\1anc\$813.W51] [10/23/92 6:24pm; MCDOUGALD_C]

-2-